Changes in bond yields - A decrease in corporate bond yields will increase the value placed on

the Scheme's liabilities for accounting purposes, although this will be partially offset by an

increase in the value of the Scheme’s bond holdings.

Inflation risk - The majority of the Scheme’s benefit obligations are linked to inflation and

higher inflation will lead to higher liabilities (although, in most cases, caps on the level of

inflationary increases are in place to protect against extreme inflation). The majority of the

assets are either unaffected by or only loosely correlated with inflation, meaning that an

increase in inflation will also increase the deficit.

Life expectancy - The majority of the Scheme’s obligations are to provide benefits for the life of

the member, so increases in life expectancy will result in an increase in the liabilities.

Sensitivity to key assumptions

The key assumptions used for IAS 19 are: discount rate, inflation, salary increases and

mortality. If different assumptions were used, this could have a material effect on the results

disclosed. The sensitivity of the results to these assumptions is as follows:

£m
Service

Cost

 Net

Interest

 Total I&E

charge

 Scheme

assets

 DBO 1 Deficit

Current figures   0.6  0.1  0.8  23.7  (26.5 ) (2.8 )

Following:

0.25% decrease in the

discount rate

 Change –  –  –  –  (1.2 ) (1.2 )

 New 0.6  0.1  0.8  23.7  (27.7 ) (4.0 )

0.25% increase in the

inflation assumption

 Change –  –  –  –  (1.1 ) (1.1 )

 New 0.6  0.1  0.8  23.7  (27.6 ) (3.9 )

1 year increase in life

expectancy

 Change –  –  –  –  (0.9 ) (0.9 )

 New 0.6  0.1  0.8  23.7  (27.4

2

) (3.7 )

1 Defined Benefit Obligations

66

Estimate of income and expenditure charge for the coming year

Using the assumptions for returns on the assets set out above, the charge to the Statement of

Income and Expenditure for the next year is explained as follows:

Year to 31 March   2017

£m

Current service cost   0.8

Administration Expenses   0.1

Interest cost   0.1

Total estimated pension expense   1.0

Royal Household Defined Contribution (Stakeholder) Pension Scheme

Full-time permanent employees joining from 1 April 2002 are entitled to be members of the